

Kodiak Electric Association, Inc. 2025 Scholarship Awards

ATTENTION!

Are you headed to a college, trade school, or a career technical school this fall? Kodiak Electric Association, Inc. will award fifty thousand dollars this year in scholarships for graduating high school seniors and students continuing their post-secondary education.

Visit **alaskacf.org/scholarships** to apply.

The deadline for completed applications is March 15, 2025.

KEA is offering eleven (11) scholarships totaling \$50,000.00*

*The number of all scholarships awarded, and the amounts of all scholarships awarded are subject to change due to the number and caliber of applications received.

2025 Graduating High School Seniors from KIBSD Programs

*One (1) Marion Soule Academic Scholarship - \$10,000

This is a one-time scholarship award. Applicant must be a graduating senior from Kodiak High School, Port Lions High School, a Kodiak Island Borough School District Program, or a correspondence study or distance delivery program accredited by the State of Alaska Department of Education and must have a minimum cumulative high school GPA of 3.0. Applicants must be receiving service from Kodiak Electric Association.

*One (1) \$7,000 Academic Scholarship *Three (3) \$4,000 Academic Scholarships

These are one-time scholarship awards. Applicant must be a graduating senior from Kodiak High School, Port Lions High School, a Kodiak Island Borough School District Program, or a correspondence study or distance delivery program accredited by the State of Alaska Department of Education and must have a minimum cumulative high school GPA of 2.5. Applicants must be receiving service from Kodiak Electric Association.

2025 Graduating High School Seniors and Continuing Education Students *Two (2) \$3,500 Vocational/Career and Technical Education Scholarships

These are one-time scholarship awards. Applicant may be a graduating senior OR may have previously attended high school and is pursuing formal vocational/career technical education/training to prepare for a career in a trade, and/or technical or skilled service occupation, including health occupations. Applicants must be receiving service from Kodiak Electric Association.

2025 Continuing Education Students *Three (3) \$3,500 Full-Time Continuing Education Scholarships

These are one-time scholarship awards. Applicant must be enrolled full-time carrying a minimum of 12 credit hours in a college program or be accepted as a full-time student leading toward a bachelor's or master's degree. Applicant must have completed 12 or more college credits with a minimum GPA of 2.5 at any accredited school. The applicant or applicant's immediate family must be receiving service from Kodiak Electric Association.

*One (1) \$3,500 Part-Time Continuing Education Scholarship

This is a one-time scholarship award. Applicants must be enrolled part-time carrying a minimum of 6 credit hours but less than 12 credit hours at the University of Alaska Anchorage Kodiak College, or in an accredited correspondence study or distance delivery program. Applicant must have completed 12 or more college credits with a minimum GPA of 2.5 at any accredited school. The applicant or applicant's immediate family must be receiving service from Kodiak Electric Association.

*The number of all scholarships awarded, and the amounts of all scholarships awarded are subject to change due to the number and caliber of applications received.

Questions about the applications or selection process may be directed to Jackson Allan with the Alaska Community Foundation at jallan@alaskacf.org.